
Week Date Issue / Action

Week 1 Monday 17 April 2023 Children return to school

Tuesday 18 April 2023 2.45pm Year 6 SATs meeting with parents 

Friday 21 April 2023 Eid Al Fitr - school closed

Week 2 Monday 24 April 2023 Eid parties in the afternoon 

Week 3 Monday 01 May 2023 Bank Holiday - school closed

Tuesday 02 May 2023 9.00am Parent/ Carer meeting: Year Reception and Year 1 Phonics Screening

Week 4 Monday 08 May 2023 School Closed - Extra bank holiday - King Charles III Coronation

Monday 08 May 2023 Year 6 SATs week

Thursday 11 May 2023 Governing Body Resources Committee meeting

Week 5 Monday 15 May 2023 KS1 Year 2 SATs week

Monday 15 May 2023 9.00am Year 1 Relationships and Sex Education meeting

Monday 15 May 2023 2.45pm Year 2 Relationships and Sex Education meeting

Wednesday 17 May 2023 2:45pm Year 6 Relationships and sex education meeting

Thursday 18 May 2023 2:45pm Year 5 Relationships and sex education meeting

Thursday 18 May 2023 2.15pm New Nursery students - Parents' meeting

Week 6 Tuesday 23 May 2023 9.00am Year 3 Relationships and sex education meeting

Tuesday 23 May 2023 2.45pm Year 4 Relationships and sex education meeting

Thursday 25 May 2023 2.15pm New Nursery students - Parents' meeting

Thursday 25 May 2023 Full Governing Body meeting

Half term School Closed Monday 29th May to Friday 2nd June 2023 

Week 7 Monday 05 June 2023 4.30pm Twilight - New Reception Red parents meeting

Tuesday 06 June 2023 4.30pm Twilight - New Reception Yellow parents meeting

Wednesday 07 June 2023 4.30pm Twilight - New Reception Azure  parents meeting

Week 8 Monday 12 June 2023 11.00am KS2 Sports Day @ Mile End Stadium 

Thursday 15 June 2023 2.15pm Year Reception Parents Special Books meeting

Friday 16 June 2023 INSET Day 5 - school closed or children 

Week 9 Monday 19 June 2023 School Photos Day - Class groups

Thursday 22 June 2023 Governing Body Raising Achievement Committee

Friday 23 June 2023 Reception/KS1 Sports Day @ Ben Jonson Primary School

Week 10 Monday 26 June 2023 Science Week 

Wednesday 28 June 2023 Eid ul Adha TBC (school closed either 28th OR 29th June 2023) 

Thursday 29 June 2023 Eid ul Adha TBC (school closed either 28th OR 29th June 2023) 

Thursday 29 June 2023 9.00am Parent/carer meeting: Year 5 Secondary transfer meeting

Friday 30 June 2023 Eid lunch for parents

Week 11 Friday 07 July 2023 Year 6 secondary transfer day

Friday 07 July 2023 Summer Fayre

Week 12 Monday 10 July 2023 Parent carer meetings 

Tuesday 11 July 2023 Parent carer meetings

Thursday 13 July 2023 Year 6 Leavers Show

Thursday 13 July 2023 Full Governing Body Meeting 

Week 13 Wednesday 19th July Transition Morning - Children with New teachers in new classrooms

Friday 21 July 2023 Last day of term

Monday 4th September2023 Children return to school 
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